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PUBLIC NOTICE

Washington, D.C. 20554 TTY: 1-888-835-5322
445 12 St., S.W.th

This Public Notice lists those licenses and license components that the Commission's Universal Licensing 
System (ULS) has placed in "Termination Pending" status.  According to the Bureau's licensing records, the 
licensee did not file the Required Notice of Construction no later than 15 days after the construction 
deadline, see 47 C.F.R. § 1.946(d), or a Request for an Extension of Time before the expiration of the 
construction deadline, see id. 1.946(e), for the listed license or license components.  If a licensee does not 
file the Required Notification or Extension of Time request, the Bureau presumes that the license or license 
component has not been constructed.  Licensees that did meet their construction requirement have 30 days 
from the date of this Public Notice to file a petition for reconsideration showing that they have timely met the 
construction deadline.  

In filing a petition for reconsideration, the licensee must include the actual date when construction was 
completed.  Petitions for reconsideration may be filed electronically through ULS or by paper through the 
Office of the Secretary.  To file electronically, visit the ULS web site at http://wireless.fcc.gov/uls/ and click on
the "Submit a Pleading" link, complete the administrative information, and upload your petition for 
reconsideration.  If filing by paper, the petitions for reconsideration should be directed to the Wireless 
Telecommunications Bureau and should further include, on the first page, the license Call Sign, Radio 
Service, and name of the Licensing Division reviewing the petition. This information is provided in the tables 
below.  For further information on filing a petition for reconsideration, visit the Wireless Telecommunications 
Bureau website at http://wireless.fcc.gov/rules.html and select "Part 1 - Practice and Procedure."  The rules 
for petitions for reconsideration can be found at Section 1.106, 47 C.F.R. § 1.106.  For filing addresses, visit 
the Office of the Secretary's website at http://www.fcc.gov/osec.  For general information, visit the 
Commission's website at http://www.fcc.gov or call the FCC Support Center at (877) 480-3201 and select 
option #2 or TTY (202) 414-1255.

Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

AR - Aviation Radionavigation Mobility Division

WSGD518 Camgian 12/06/2025

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

WSDG624 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc. 12/10/2025

WSDG627 AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc. 12/10/2025
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Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

WSDH425 Cellular South Licenses, LLC 12/11/2025

WSDH426 Cellular South Licenses, LLC 12/11/2025

WSDH428 Big Bend Telephone Company, Inc. 12/11/2025

WSDH440 One Ring Networks, Inc. 12/11/2025

WSDH441 One Ring Networks, Inc. 12/11/2025

WSDH443 One Ring Networks, Inc. 12/11/2025

WSDH452 T-Mobile MW LLC 12/11/2025

WSDH453 T-Mobile MW LLC 12/11/2025

WSDH456 One Ring Networks, Inc. 12/11/2025

WSDH457 One Ring Networks, Inc. 12/11/2025

WSDH458 One Ring Networks, Inc. 12/11/2025

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

WSGC844 STACI AMERICAS 12/05/2025

WSGC971 Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. 12/05/2025

WSGC976 Indiana Special Olympics Inc DBA Special Olympics Indiana - ROD12/05/2025

WSGC990 Connecticut Water Company H2O America 12/05/2025

WSGC991 TUBA CITY REGIONAL HEALTH CARE CORP 12/05/2025

WSGD202 BIERLEIN COMPANIES 12/06/2025

WSGD346 Fall River Public Schools 12/06/2025

WSGD507 NEWBERN FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 12/06/2025

WSGD652 Viola Public School District #15 12/07/2025

WSGD666 NEW YORK ATHLETIC CLUB 12/07/2025

WSGE663 Connecticut Water Company H2O America 12/10/2025

WSGE664 THE LEXINGTON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, INC 12/10/2025

WSGE683 MOOD PRODUCTS GROUP 12/10/2025

WSGE767 The Isamu Noguchi Foundation and Garden Museum 12/11/2025

WSGE987 The Roman Catholic Bishop of San Jose 12/11/2025

WSGF237 CAROLINA CREEK CHRISTIAN CAMP 12/11/2025

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

WSDF425 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY 12/05/2025

WSDF426 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY 12/05/2025

WSDF520 Skywire LLC 12/05/2025

WSDF521 Skywire LLC 12/05/2025

WSDF523 Skywire LLC 12/05/2025
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Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

WSDF530 Skywire LLC 12/05/2025

WSDF531 Skywire LLC 12/05/2025

WSDF532 Skywire LLC 12/05/2025

WSDF807 unWired Broadband, LLC 12/06/2025

WSDG312 Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network12/07/2025

WSDG313 Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network12/07/2025

WSDH469 TransWorld Network, LLC 12/11/2025

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

YG - Industrial/Business Pool, Trunked Mobility Division

WSGD695 Anschutz Southern California Sports Complex 12/07/2025

Location Termination Pending

Call Sign TerminationLicensee Name Location
Date#

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/07/2025KMY64

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

11405.00000000

MONOLITH

35-4-47.0 N

CA

118-21-47.4 W 10

1

12/07/2025KMY64

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

11405.00000000

MONOLITH

35-4-47.0 N

CA

118-21-47.4 W 10

1

12/07/2025KMY64

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

11405.00000000

MONOLITH

35-4-47.0 N

CA

118-21-47.4 W 10

1

12/07/2025KMY64

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

11405.00000000

MONOLITH

35-4-47.0 N

CA

118-21-47.4 W 10

1

12/07/2025KMY64

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

11405.00000000

MONOLITH

35-4-47.0 N

CA

118-21-47.4 W 10

1

12/07/2025KMY64

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

11405.00000000

MONOLITH

35-4-47.0 N

CA

118-21-47.4 W 10

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/07/2025KMY64

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

11405.00000000

MONOLITH

35-4-47.0 N

CA

118-21-47.4 W 10

1

12/07/2025KMY64

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

11405.00000000

MONOLITH

35-4-47.0 N

CA

118-21-47.4 W 10

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6286.19000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6286.19000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6286.19000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6286.19000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6286.19000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6286.19000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6345.49000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6345.49000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6345.49000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6345.49000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6345.49000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/07/2025WPOM667

FXO

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

6345.49000000

Silvertip

60-46-51.9 N

AK

149-26-52.7 W 2

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6063.80000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 10

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/06/2025WQFT477

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6093.45000000

GOLCONDA

40-56-0.5 N

NV

117-24-0.6 W 11

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11075.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/11/2025WQHT535

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11155.00000000

NEWBERRY SPRINGS

34-53-4.0 N

CA

116-53-49.0 W 20

1

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1

12/06/2025WQJU993

FXO

Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

11405.00000000

Big Spring

32-13-26.8 N

TX

101-29-50.3 W 6

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/05/2025WQKF890

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

WILLOW CREEK

40-52-25.7 N

CA

123-44-1.5 W 8

1

12/07/2025WQKT539

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

10915.00000000

CALIFORNIA CITY

35-2-7.8 N

CA

118-16-51.4 W 2

1

12/07/2025WQKT539

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

10915.00000000

CALIFORNIA CITY

35-2-7.8 N

CA

118-16-51.4 W 2

1

12/07/2025WQKT539

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

10915.00000000

CALIFORNIA CITY

35-2-7.8 N

CA

118-16-51.4 W 2

1

12/07/2025WQKT539

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

10915.00000000

CALIFORNIA CITY

35-2-7.8 N

CA

118-16-51.4 W 2

1

12/07/2025WQKT539

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

10915.00000000

CALIFORNIA CITY

35-2-7.8 N

CA

118-16-51.4 W 2

1

12/07/2025WQKT539

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

10915.00000000

CALIFORNIA CITY

35-2-7.8 N

CA

118-16-51.4 W 2

1

12/07/2025WQKT539

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

10915.00000000

CALIFORNIA CITY

35-2-7.8 N

CA

118-16-51.4 W 2

1

12/07/2025WQKT539

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

10915.00000000

CALIFORNIA CITY

35-2-7.8 N

CA

118-16-51.4 W 2

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10755.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQH596

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

Del Valle

30-11-24.8 N

TX

97-32-5.4 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11405.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 8

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11245.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/10/2025WQQY673

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11325.00000000

Del Valle

30-8-39.9 N

TX

97-35-14.4 W 9

1

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD656

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

11245.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-17-3.9 N

TX

101-29-59.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD658

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10915.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-10-40.4 N

TX

101-34-14.1 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1

12/06/2025WQSD659

FXO

WES-TEX TELECOMMUNICATIONS

10755.00000000

BIG SPRING

32-13-33.2 N

TX

101-26-35.6 W 5

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQTI439

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10915.00000000

CREEDMOORE

30-3-25.0 N

TX

97-43-11.0 W 7

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/10/2025WQWB562

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

17900.00000000

College Station

30-40-26.0 N

TX

96-22-25.1 W 14

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11245.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11245.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11245.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11245.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11245.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11245.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11245.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11325.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11325.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11325.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11325.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11325.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11325.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/11/2025WQZB468

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11325.00000000

Sentinel

32-51-41.0 N

AZ

113-12-32.5 W 12

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRAR415

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19460.00000000

BRYAN

30-39-39.7 N

TX

96-25-0.1 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/10/2025WRBL494

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

10835.00000000

BURTON

30-12-6.9 N

TX

96-37-59.4 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17980.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPB317

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

18060.00000000

Twin Rocks

39-48-57.6 N

CA

123-30-33.8 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17900.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 2

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPK293

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

17820.00000000

Longvale

39-33-33.1 N

CA

123-27-21.6 W 3

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 4

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19620.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 5

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19460.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 6

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

12/11/2025WRPP509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19380.00000000

Laytonville

39-41-12.2 N

CA

123-34-46.1 W 7

1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

12/11/2025WNSI348

MO

REORGANIZED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 7

173.26250000 -- --

2 1

12/11/2025WNSI348

MO3

REORGANIZED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 7

173.26250000 -- --

2 1

12/09/2025WQRI603

FB2

LUDINGTON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

464.62500000

LUDINGTON

43-58-7.3 N

MI

86-25-18.0 W

2 1

12/09/2025WQRI603

MO

LUDINGTON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

464.62500000 -- --

3 1

12/09/2025WQRI603

MO

LUDINGTON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

469.62500000 -- --

3 1

12/09/2025WQRI603

FB2

LUDINGTON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

152.28500000

LUDINGTON

43-57-40.0 N

MI

86-26-17.8 W

4 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

12/09/2025WQRI603

MO

LUDINGTON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

152.28500000 -- --

5 1

12/09/2025WQRI603

MO

LUDINGTON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

157.54500000 -- --

5 1

12/11/2025WQTK532

MO

TTX COMPANY

462.33750000

JOLIET

41-26-43.0 N

IL

88-8-11.0 W

3 1

12/11/2025WQTK532

MO

TTX COMPANY

467.23750000

JOLIET

41-26-43.0 N

IL

88-8-11.0 W

3 1

12/11/2025WQWZ400

FB2

MANAGEMENT & TRAINING CORPORATION

461.77500000

LIVINGSTON

30-41-52.5 N

TX

95-0-21.4 W

1 1

12/11/2025WQWZ400

MO

MANAGEMENT & TRAINING CORPORATION

461.77500000 -- --

2 1

12/11/2025WQWZ400

MO

MANAGEMENT & TRAINING CORPORATION

466.77500000 -- --

2 1

12/11/2025WRBK760

MO

Spellman High Voltage Electronics, Corp

452.18750000

Brownsville

26-0-2.0 N

TX

97-28-39.0 W

3 1

12/11/2025WRBK760

MO

Spellman High Voltage Electronics, Corp

452.28750000

Brownsville

26-0-2.0 N

TX

97-28-39.0 W

3 1

12/11/2025WRBK760

MO

Spellman High Voltage Electronics, Corp

456.56250000

Brownsville

26-0-2.0 N

TX

97-28-39.0 W

3 1

12/11/2025WRBK760

MO

Spellman High Voltage Electronics, Corp

457.18750000

Brownsville

26-0-2.0 N

TX

97-28-39.0 W

3 1

12/11/2025WRBK760

MO

Spellman High Voltage Electronics, Corp

457.28750000

Brownsville

26-0-2.0 N

TX

97-28-39.0 W

3 1

12/10/2025WRWN680

FB2

RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT TWO - FOREST LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

451.47500000

COLUMBIA

34-5-0.3 N

SC

80-55-31.7 W

3 1

12/10/2025WRWN680

MO

RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT TWO - FOREST LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

451.47500000 -- --

4 1

12/10/2025WRWN680

MO

RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT TWO - FOREST LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

456.47500000 -- --

4 1

12/05/2025WSCN325

FB2

CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE CO

463.66250000

KEARNEY

40-41-41.2 N

NE

99-4-36.9 W

11 1

12/05/2025WSCN325

MO

CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE CO

461.71250000 -- --

12 1

12/05/2025WSCN325

MO

CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE CO

466.71250000 -- --

12 1

12/05/2025WSCN325

MO

CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE CO

463.66250000 -- --

13 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

12/05/2025WSCN325

MO

CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE CO

468.66250000 -- --

13 1

12/10/2025WSGE704

FXO

KAMSTRUP WATER METERING, LLC

451.10000000

MACON

32-52-27.1 N

GA

83-33-35.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WSGF204

FB2

NEW YORK CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH DAY ADVENTISTS

463.92500000

SARANAC LAKE

44-16-58.1 N

NY

74-20-50.3 W

1 1

12/11/2025WSGF204

MO

NEW YORK CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH DAY ADVENTISTS

463.92500000 -- --

2 1

12/11/2025WSGF204

MO

NEW YORK CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH DAY ADVENTISTS

468.92500000 -- --

2 1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MC - Coastal Group Mobility Division

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

13.08140000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

13.08440000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

17.36640000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

17.37240000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

19.75640000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

19.77740000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

22.81740000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

22.82340000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

26.14640000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

26.14940000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

4.35840000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

4.36440000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MC - Coastal Group Mobility Division

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

6.51140000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025KPH

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

8.75940000

Bolinas

37-54-50.4 N

CA

122-43-21.5 W

2 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

13.08140000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

13.08440000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

17.36640000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

17.37240000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

19.75640000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

19.77740000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

22.81740000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

22.82340000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

26.14640000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

26.14940000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

4.35840000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

4.36440000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

6.51140000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

12/11/2025WCC

FC

GLOBAL HFNET LLC

8.75940000

BISHOPVILLE

38-24-10.4 N

MD

75-12-58.7 W

1 1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

12/07/2025WNEN865

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11215.00000000

MONTEREY PARK

34-2-39.3 N

CA

118-8-29.5 W 11

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

12/07/2025WNEN865

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11215.00000000

MONTEREY PARK

34-2-39.3 N

CA

118-8-29.5 W 11

1

12/07/2025WNEN865

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11215.00000000

MONTEREY PARK

34-2-39.3 N

CA

118-8-29.5 W 11

1

12/07/2025WNEN865

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11215.00000000

MONTEREY PARK

34-2-39.3 N

CA

118-8-29.5 W 11

1

12/07/2025WNEN865

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11215.00000000

MONTEREY PARK

34-2-39.3 N

CA

118-8-29.5 W 11

1

12/07/2025WNEN865

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11215.00000000

MONTEREY PARK

34-2-39.3 N

CA

118-8-29.5 W 11

1

12/07/2025WNEN865

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11215.00000000

MONTEREY PARK

34-2-39.3 N

CA

118-8-29.5 W 11

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6625.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 3

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

10775.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 4

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

10775.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 4

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

10775.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 4

1
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12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

10775.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 4

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

10775.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 4

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

10775.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 4

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

10775.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 4

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

10775.00000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 4

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

5974.85000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

Page 28



Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/11/2025WQPM276

FXO

Southern California Gas Company

6063.80000000

Porterville

36-1-58.7 N

CA

119-3-14.5 W 5

1

12/06/2025WRBW463

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

11485.00000000

Pecos

31-36-40.8 N

TX

103-58-7.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WRBW463

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

11645.00000000

Pecos

31-36-40.8 N

TX

103-58-7.8 W 5

1

12/06/2025WRBW464

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

10835.00000000

Pecos

31-33-47.5 N

TX

103-39-8.9 W 3

1

12/06/2025WRBW464

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

10995.00000000

Pecos

31-33-47.5 N

TX

103-39-8.9 W 3

1

12/06/2025WRBW465

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

11325.00000000

Pecos

31-25-48.3 N

TX

103-33-38.7 W 3

1

12/06/2025WRBW465

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

11485.00000000

Pecos

31-25-48.3 N

TX

103-33-38.7 W 3

1

12/06/2025WRDP663

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

11325.00000000

Angeles

31-49-20.1 N

TX

104-3-59.2 W 2

1

12/06/2025WRDP663

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

11405.00000000

Angeles

31-49-20.1 N

TX

104-3-59.2 W 2

1

12/06/2025WREP789

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

10995.00000000

Orla

31-44-17.3 N

TX

103-55-27.1 W 3

1

12/06/2025WREP789

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

11155.00000000

Orla

31-44-17.3 N

TX

103-55-27.1 W 3

1

12/06/2025WREP789

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

10835.00000000

Orla

31-44-17.3 N

TX

103-55-27.1 W 4

1

12/06/2025WREP789

FXO

Chevron USA Inc.

10915.00000000

Orla

31-44-17.3 N

TX

103-55-27.1 W 4

1

12/06/2025WRNX649

FXO

Open Broadband, LLC

11075.00000000

Goldsboro

35-23-0.8 N

NC

77-59-54.7 W 3

1
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12/06/2025WRNX649

FXO

Open Broadband, LLC

11075.00000000

Goldsboro

35-23-0.8 N

NC

77-59-54.7 W 3

1

12/06/2025WRNX649

FXO

Open Broadband, LLC

11075.00000000

Goldsboro

35-23-0.8 N

NC

77-59-54.7 W 3

1

12/06/2025WRNX649

FXO

Open Broadband, LLC

11075.00000000

Goldsboro

35-23-0.8 N

NC

77-59-54.7 W 3

1

12/06/2025WRNX649

FXO

Open Broadband, LLC

11565.00000000

Goldsboro

35-23-0.8 N

NC

77-59-54.7 W 4

1

12/06/2025WRNX649

FXO

Open Broadband, LLC

11565.00000000

Goldsboro

35-23-0.8 N

NC

77-59-54.7 W 4

1

12/06/2025WRNX649

FXO

Open Broadband, LLC

11565.00000000

Goldsboro

35-23-0.8 N

NC

77-59-54.7 W 4

1

12/06/2025WRNX649

FXO

Open Broadband, LLC

11565.00000000

Goldsboro

35-23-0.8 N

NC

77-59-54.7 W 4

1

12/05/2025WRQL763

FXO

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

11575.00000000

FORBESTOWN

39-31-25.4 N

CA

121-18-1.3 W 2

1

12/05/2025WSDF535

FXO

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

11085.00000000

Dobbins

39-23-20.4 N

CA

121-10-38.9 W 1

1

12/07/2025WSDG227

FXO

NorthWestern Corporation

11525.00000000

Livingston

45-41-13.7 N

MT

110-29-48.0 W 1

1

12/07/2025WSDG227

FXO

NorthWestern Corporation

11525.00000000

Livingston

45-41-13.7 N

MT

110-29-48.0 W 1

1

12/07/2025WSDG227

FXO

NorthWestern Corporation

11525.00000000

Livingston

45-41-13.7 N

MT

110-29-48.0 W 1

1

12/07/2025WSDG227

FXO

NorthWestern Corporation

11525.00000000

Livingston

45-41-13.7 N

MT

110-29-48.0 W 1

1

12/07/2025WSDG227

FXO

NorthWestern Corporation

11525.00000000

Livingston

45-41-13.7 N

MT

110-29-48.0 W 1

1

12/07/2025WSDG227

FXO

NorthWestern Corporation

11525.00000000

Livingston

45-41-13.7 N

MT

110-29-48.0 W 1

1

12/07/2025WSDG227

FXO

NorthWestern Corporation

11525.00000000

Livingston

45-41-13.7 N

MT

110-29-48.0 W 1

1

12/07/2025WSDG227

FXO

NorthWestern Corporation

11525.00000000

Livingston

45-41-13.7 N

MT

110-29-48.0 W 1

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1
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12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1

12/07/2025WSDG314

FXO

Northwest Central Indiana Community Partnerships Inc dba Wabash Heartland Innovation Network

11405.00000000

Wolcott

40-45-56.4 N

IN

87-3-5.5 W 2

1
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